RT/57100/M, RT/57300/M
● Very compact – approximately one fifth shorter than
the basic length of a corresponding roundline cylinder.
● Magnetic piston as standard provides a wide range
of control options.
● International series available world-wide.
Roundline Cylinders
Magnetic Piston
Single Acting
∅ 8 to 40 mm
Ordering Information
To order a basic 40 mm bore cylinder (side port,
integral eye mounting), sprung in with a 50 mm
stroke quote: RT/57140/M/50
To order a 25 mm bore cylinder (central rear
port in the end cover), sprung out with a 10 mm
stroke quote: RT/57325/MC/10
To order mounting brackets refer to appropriate
cylinder and switch mounting table.
Order magnetically operated switches separately.
Accessories See page
Switches for Ø8 to 25mm bore 4.3.045.01
4.3.047.01
Switches for Ø32 and 40mm bore 4.3.051.01
4.3.055.01
12/95 N/UK 1.4.051.01
57100 (sprung in) 57300 (sprung out)
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Operation:
Single acting with buffer cushioning
RT/57100/M Side port, integral eye mounting, sprung in
RT/57300/M Side port, integral eye mounting, sprung out
RT/57100/MC Central rear port, sprung in
RT/57300/MC Central rear port, sprung out
Operating Pressure:
2 to 10 bar (∅ 8 mm: 3 to 10 bar)
Operating Temperature:
-5°C* to +80˚C max.